1993)1993MS-2 5´- GTCGTCTCCGAAGTTAACAA -3´

Table 1: Primers used for amplification and detection of mycoplasmas from ostrich samples

Polymerase Chain Reaction: The growth of 
Mycoplasmas in PPLO broth media causes changes 
in color due to the biochemical activity of the bacte-
ria. One hundred and fourteen (114) suspected samples 
were analyzed by PCR test. In 24 samples Mycoplasma 
isolates were detected (Figures 103). All positive sam-
ples were evaluated by PCR test for the detection of 
MG and MS. From the 24 positive Mycoplasma sam-
ples, 14 (58.33%) were identified as M.S and 9 (37.5%)